manage liquidity risk and has adequate access to funding in case of exceptional need. Sources of funding include cash balances
that are realisable on demand and other readily marketable investment assets. This is not considered to be a significant risk to the
Company.

Financial liabilities of the Company all mature within one year. The insurance contract liabilities of the company are reinsured by
EIO. The timing of significant outflows are matched by corresponding reinsurance inflows. The Company is exposed to the risk of
claims being incurred above the current level of provisions up to the point at which reinsurance cover takes effect.

The Company has outsourced its day to day operations to EIO. Inadequate oversight of daily operational administration,
potentially resulting in inadequate record keeping, incorrect payments to customers or general poor underwriting and
administrative performance, may lead to regulatory censure and customer dissatisfaction. This operational risk is managed by
having dedicated resources within EIO, with close monitoring of performance against agreed service levels and specific business
continuity plans.

- 35 -

Methodist Insurance PLC

Notes to the Financial Statements

Market risk sensitivity analysis

Variable Change in variable 2020 2019
£ £

Interest rate risk -100 basis points 181,381 273,600
+100 basis points (347,516) (326,449)

Currency risk -10.0% (342,764) (387,697)
+10.0% 342,764 387,697

Equity price risk -10.0% (1,109,900) (1,072,872)
+10.0% 1,109,900 1,072,872

The following assumptions have been made in preparing the above sensitivity analysis:
-
-

- change in profit is stated net of tax at the rate of 19.00% (2019: 19.00%).

the value of fixed income investments will vary inversely with changes in interest rates;

(decrease) in
profit after tax and equity

Potential increase/

The sensitivity of profit to movements on market risk variables (comprising interest rate, currency and equity price risk), each
considered in isolation, is shown in the following table:

currency gains and losses will arise from a change in the value of sterling against all other currencies moving in
concert; and

- 36 -

Methodist Insurance PLC

Notes to the Financial Statements

Capital management

-
-

5 Net insurance premium
2020 2019